
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5560
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
IIIT FOR TACKLING CYBER CRIMES
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a state- of-the-art Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT) to tackle cyber crimes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the estimated cost for setting up of the said project; and

(c) the time by which the said Institute is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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